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TRAFIEK 2025
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - JANUARY 2025
		
01.	 CS-LTF	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EHAM-LFMN	
02.	 HA-JEX	 Ce 650 Citation VI	 Jet-Stream Llc	 LMML-LIMF	 [3]
	 OO-PEG	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 RAAC (sold)	 dep to EDVE	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 JetNetherlands	 EGBB-EBCI	 [4]
	 ST-47	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
03.	 D-CRIE	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Luminair	 EGGW-LSZS	 [4]
	 CS-LTT	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EHAM-LFMN	 [4]
	 OO-HFH	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EBOS-EGNH	 [6]
	 OO-SKU	 Robin Dr.401/155cdi	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-WPB	 DHC-1-22 Chipmunk	 J.Buys, A.Weerd & E.Schenkelaars	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 H-21	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBFN	
04.	 M-IFFY	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Xead srl	 LIMZ-LFPB	
	 N400VJ	 Pilatus PC-24	 VentureJets 124 Llc (ex LX-FCB)	 dep to EGPC	 [4]
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFPB-LSGS	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 EBZZ-EBKW	
	 OO-JOZ	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-KYM	 Tecnam P-Mentor	 K.Spaepen	 EBKH-EBKT	
	 OO-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 LFLJ-EBCI	
	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LSGK-EBCI	
	 PH-FVJ	 Cessna F.172P	 Flying View	 EHRD-EHMZ	
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer Emb.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 LEMG-LSGS	 [5]
05.	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LSGS-LIPB	 [16]
	 OO-PCB	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 LEIB-EBCI	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LFMD-EBBR	
	 PH-GWS	 Falcon 7X	 Flying Service	 LOWI-EHGG	 [11]
06.	 D-IFIS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Stuttgarter Flugdienst	 EHAM-LSGS	
	 D-ILIA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Fly Point Haufa	 EDGE-EDDH	
	 N66HR	 Cirrus Jet SF50	 TH Aircraft gmbh	 ETND-ETND	
07.	 9H-MFX	 EMB.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 LSZA-LSGG	
	 D-CQAB	 Learjet 45	 Quick Air Jet Service	 LTBJ-EDDK	
08.	 D-IOHL	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Excellent Air	 LFPB-LEMG	 [9]
	 HA-SCT	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Jet-Stream Llc	 LHBP-LRHR	
	 OO-AEV	 Robinson R.44	 Helimar bv	 dep to EBKT	
	 OO-HFH	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EGNH-	
	 OO-LGM	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 M.Aelaerts	 EBBT-EBBT	 [23]
	 OY-NBS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Bos	 EKRK-EKRK	
	 PH-VSY	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 ST-25	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
09.	 D-CRIE	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Luminair	 LSZS-LFQQ	 [10]
	 CS-LTE	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGHH-LFMN	
	 D-ILIA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Fly Point Haufa	 EDDH-EDDH	 [13]
	 LX-SFB	 Cirrus Jet SF50	 Jetfly Aviation 	 LSZB-EBBR	
	 OO-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFKA	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 JetNetherlands	 EHBK-EGWU	 [12]
10.	 OO-AFJ	 Stampe SV.4C	 S.de Jaeghere	 EBOS-	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 EBKW-EBZZ-EBKW	
	 OO-MOO	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 PH-SPZ	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Rotterdamse Vloot bv	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 9H-648FX	 Gulfstream G650	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 EGGW-LFMN	
11.	 D-CREW	 Dornier 328-110	 Private Wings	 LOWI-EDLW	 [12]
12.	 D-ERMY	 CP.210N Silver Eagle	 B.Schrauwen (delivery)	 EDKB-based	
	 D-ENQO	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 A.van Erck	 EBZR-EBZR	 [1/2]
	 OO-AEV	 Robinson R.44	 Helimar bv	 EBKT-EBBV	
	 OO-CCC	 Robinson R.44	 Helimar bv (delivery)	 EBKT-based	
	 OO-KOK	 Diamond DA.20C-1	 West Aviation Club	 EBFN-EBFN	
	 PH-GWS	 Falcon 7X	 Flying Service	 LSZH-LSZH	 [20]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 JetNetherlands	 EGWU-LFMD	 [13]
13.	 CS-CHL	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 EKRK-LFMN	
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	 D-CAKE	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Spree Flug Luftfahrt	 ESNX-EDDB	 [14]
	 D-FBOX	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 German Airways	 EDQC-EHSE	
	 N33DR	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 E.Rossillon	 LSGS-LHBP	 [15]
	 N446DC	 Diamond DA.40-180	 J.Mardaga	 EBST-EBST	
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LSGS-EBCI	
	 9H-JFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 EGWU-LSZH	 [14]
14.	 D-IAAR	 Embraer Emb.500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 EHRD-LSZH	 [20]
	 OE-GPS	 Cessna 550 Citation II Bravo	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LEAL-LOWI	
	 OO-ADC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFTZ	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 EBBR-LOWI	 [15]
	 PH-SFF	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jomaho srl	 EBCI-LFLJ	
	 9H-JFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 LSZH-LGAV	 [16]
	 9H-VJE	 BD.700 Global Express	 Vista Jet	 EBBR-EKCH	
	 CT-04	 Airbus A.400M Atlas	 Belgian Air Force	 EBMB-EBOS	
15.	 D-CHAT	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3+	 E-Aviation	 EDDS-EDDS	 [16]
	 5Y-FDW	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 Phoenix Aviation	 DAAG-DAAT	 [17]
	 9H-GMG	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 Tyrolean Jet Services Malta	 LEVX-LEVX	 [19]
	 185	 Falcon 10MER	 French Navy	 LFPV-LFRJ	
16.	 N33DR	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 E.Rossillon	 LHBP-LSGS	 [20]
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EGLF-LFBE	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 EHRD-LHDC	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LSGS-EHBK	
17.	 D-CARO	 Cessna 680 Sovereign +	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 EGGW-EGNT	 [18]
	 OO-MED	 Learjet 45	 ASL nv	 EGPF-LEAL	 [18]
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFKA-EBOS	 [18]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 JetNetherlands	 EGNX-EDDK	 [21]
	 SP-MDD	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3+	 ZondaJet	 EGCC-LIBR	
18.	 D-CITO	 Dornier 328-110	 Private Wings	 EDDM-LOWI-EDDM	 [19]
	 OO-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 EGPN-EBCI	
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFKA-EGLK	 [21]
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LHDC-LFPB	 [21]
19.	 CN-TLA	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 Arinc Direct	 dep to GMMN	
	 D-COMA	 Learjet 45	 Unicair	 LEVD-EDDK	
	 OO-PCA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 LOWI-EBSP	 [21]
20.	 D-ILIA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Fly Point Haufa	 EDGE-EDDH	
	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 EHEH-EGPD	
	 PH-GWS	 Falcon 7X	 Flying Service	 LSZH-EHGG	 [25]
	 9H-EHA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Hans Jet	 LFPB-LFPB	 [21]
21.	 D-BABE	 EMB-550 Legacy 500	 PAD Aviation Services	 LOWI-LSZA	
	 9H-JFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 LFMN-LSZH	
	 D-CAAA	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 DC Aviation	 EDTY-EDTY	
	 D-CHZF	 Cessna 550 Citation Bravo	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 LEMI-LOWI	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LSGG-LOWI	 [22]
22.	 F-HBAN	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Thalair	 LFPB-LFPB	
	 9H-OFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 LSZH-EDDM	 [23]
	 D-CSCR	 Pilatus PC-24	 Silver Cloud Air	 LEMG-LFPB	 [24]
	 D-IBRN	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2+	 Aeroways	 EGLC-LSGS	
	 OE-FOE	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFMD-LFMD	 [23]
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EGLK-EBCI	
	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 EGPD-EBMB	 [30]
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LOWI-LFAQ	 [23]
	 PH-KFD	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHGG-EHGG	
	 H-26	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
23.	 D-CBBS	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 German Private Jet Group	 EDLW-EDLW	
	 I-VICC	 Partenavia P.68B	 Flight Calibration Services	 EGKA-EGNH	 [29]
	 LX-LLL	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Contino Invest sarl	 LESB-LOWZ	 [24]
	 OO-DNG	 Tecnam P.2010 Mk.II	 DnG bv	 EBST-	
	 OO-SAG	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB-EBGB	
	 OO-WIM	 Cirrus SR.22T	 WGM bv	 first flight	
	 ST-47	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
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	 ST-48	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
24.	 D-IGRK	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 LOWS-LIPE	
	 D-ILIA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Fly Point Haufa	 EDDH-EDDL	
	 ST-48	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
25.	 D-IIPN	 Piper PA-34-220T Seneca V	 P. Nagel	 EDXO-EDXO	 [26]
	 D-ISCV	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 LEBL-EPWA	 [27]
	 F-HJMA	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Thalair	 LEBL-EGLF	 [26]
	 F-OMBA	 Airbus BK.117D-3	 Leasexplorer	 LFZZ-EBZZ	 [27]
	 G-DNOP	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 Campbell Aviation Ltd	 EGLD-EGLD	
	 N256CD	 Cirrus SR.22T	 Cirrus Sales and Service	 EDDG-EDDG	
	 OE-FEG	 Ce 525 Citation M2	 Avcon Jet	 LIPB-LIPB	
	 OO-PCA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 LFLJ-EBCI	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LFAQ-LOWI-EBOS	 [27]
26.	 D-CMDH	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 Eisele Flugdienst	 EGKB-EDDS	
	 D-ENQO	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 A.van Erck	 local flight	
	 OO-WPB	 DHC-1-22 Chipmunk	 J.Buys, A.Weerd & E.Schenkelaars	 EHSE-	
	 9H-LFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 EGGW-EGNH	
27.	 D-ILIA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Fly Point Haufa	 EDGE-EDDH	
	 M-IFFY	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Xead srl	 LFMD-LFMD	 [31]
	 OY-PHK	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI-EBCI	
28.	 D-CEIS	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 E-Aviation	 EBMB-EGKB	
	 D-EZAR	 Christen A.1 Husky	 Flightworks	 EBZH-	
	 PH-GHZ	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EHEH-EGPD	 [29]
	 SP-UMA	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Smart Jet	 LEMG-EGWU	 [29]
	 9H-MFX	 EMB.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 EGNH-EDDP	 [29]
	 9H-OTI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Aviation Services Malta	 LFPB-LSGS	 [29]
	 9H-649FX	 Gulfstream G650ER	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 LFPG-LSZH	 [29]
29.	 CS-PHN	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 EGWU-EDDB	 [30]
	 OO-HRG	 Learjet 40	 ASL nv	 EHBK-EGLF-EDGS	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 EDDK-LOWI-EBBR	 [30]
	 PH-XYZ	 Robin Dr.401/155CDI	 Rotterdamse Vloot bv	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 9H-WIT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Hyperion Aviation	 EGJB-EHRD	
	 RN-02	 NH-90 NFH	 Belgian Air Force	 EBEU-EBEU	
	 ST-47	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
30.	 9H-MFX	 EMB.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 EDDP-EGGW	
	 CS-PHD	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 ELLX-EGWU	
	 N477RH	 Gulfstream G650ER	 TVPX Aircraft Solutions Inc Trustee	 EGGW-EBBR	
31.	 OO-TSE	 Mooney M.20K	 S.Lammens	 EBST-EBST	
	 CS-LTN	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFMN-EGLF	 [1]
	 H-29	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBL	
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFLP-EBCI	
	 PH-GHZ	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EGPD-LEMD	 [5]
					   
Skyalps				  
	 9H-MAYA	 5			 
	 9H-PAUL	 19,22,29			 
	 9H-PET	 4,8,12,25,26			 
	 9H-SOP	 1,18			 
					   
TUI				  
	 OO-ETC	 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30,31			 
			 
First visits				  
03.	 D-CRIE	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Luminair		
	 OO-WPB	 DHC-1-22 Chipmunk	 J.Buys, A.Weerd & E.Schenkelaars		
04.	 N400VJ	 Pilatus PC-24	 VentureJets 124 Llc (ex LX-FCB)		
	 OO-KYM	 Tecnam P-Mentor	 K.Spaepen		
	 PH-FVJ	 Cessna F.172P	 Flying View		
10.	 9H-648FX	 Gulfstream G650	 Flexjet Operations Malta		
12.	 D-ERMY	 CP.210N Silver Eagle	 B.Schrauwen (delivery)		
	 OO-CCC	 Robinson R.44	 Helimar bv (delivery)		
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13.	 N33DR	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 E.Rossillon		
14.	 9H-VJE	 BD.700 Global Express	 Vista Jet		
15.	 185	 Falcon 10MER	 French Navy		
18.	 D-CITO	 Dornier 328-110	 Private Wings		
20.	 9H-EHA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Hans Jet		
21.	 D-BABE	 EMB-550 Legacy 500	 PAD Aviation Services		
22.	 F-HBAN	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Thalair		
23.	 LX-LLL	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Contino Invest sarl		
	 OO-WIM	 Cirrus SR.22T	 WGM bv		
25.	 F-HJMA	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Thalair		
	 F-OMBA	 Airbus BK.117D-3	 Leasexplorer		
	 G-DNOP	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 Campbell Aviation Ltd		
	 OE-FEG	 Ce 525 Citation M2	 Avcon Jet		
28.	 SP-UMA	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Smart Jet		
	 9H-OTI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Aviation Services Malta		
31.	 OO-TSE	 Mooney M.20K	 S.Lammens		


